
Memorial Hospital of Converse County - Consolidated

 Unaudited Income Statement Summary - (Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position)

Budget Variance Report

Variance March YTD Thru YTD Variance

Mar 2025 Budget Amount  Mar 2025 Budget Amount

Patient Revenue

$3,398,819 $3,197,563 ($86,369) Inpatient $28,974,927 $28,778,058 $196,869

16,589,136 16,625,564 (36,428) Outpatient 153,012,439 149,629,981 3,382,458

6,283,413 6,284,280 (867) Physician Clinics 61,638,265 56,558,500 5,079,765

$26,271,367 $26,107,407 $163,961 Total Patient Revenue $243,625,631 $234,966,539 $8,659,092

Deductions From Revenue

7,813,464 7,340,597 472,867 Medicare 70,808,325 66,065,390 4,742,934

1,764,303 1,617,095 147,208 Medicaid 11,775,660 14,553,844 (2,778,184)

337,736 529,170 (191,434) Worker's Compensation 3,017,320 4,762,512 (1,745,192)

3,717,678 3,308,339 409,339 Other Contractuals 36,653,877 29,775,075 6,878,802

447,529 549,999 (102,471) Charity Care 4,527,527 4,950,000 (422,473)

285,419 826,917 (541,498) Bad Debt 3,899,633 7,442,250 (3,542,617)

732,947 1,376,916 (643,969) Indigent Care 8,427,159 12,392,250 (3,965,091)

1,129,181 798,559 330,622 Other 8,418,970 7,187,044 1,231,926

$15,495,309 $14,970,676 $524,633 $139,101,311 $134,736,115 $4,365,196

10,776,058 11,136,731 (360,673) Net Patient Revenue 104,524,320 100,230,424 4,293,897

333,413 256,667 76,746 Other Operating Revenue 2,543,226 2,310,003 233,223

$11,109,471 $11,393,398 ($283,926) Total Operating Revenue $107,067,547 $102,540,427 $4,527,120

Operating Expenses

3,569,310 3,934,080 364,770 Salaries & Wages 38,626,415 35,406,693 (3,219,722)

909,681 956,596 46,914 Benefits 8,344,014 8,609,273 265,259

304,497 122,936 (181,561) Contract Labor 2,628,890 1,106,420 (1,522,470)

3,763,019 2,996,420 (766,599) Supplies 30,711,818 26,967,801 (3,744,017)

511,538 355,104 (156,434) Lease & Rentals 3,799,188 3,195,928 (603,261)

208,665 177,901 (30,763) Other Expenses 1,663,068 1,601,077 (61,991)

0 (1) (1) Management Fees 0 (2) (2)

6,355 9,365 3,010 Legal 52,944 84,285 31,341

112,083 66,665 (45,418) Travel & Education 600,807 599,956 (851)

117,266 197,533 80,267 Maintenance & Repair 1,534,135 1,777,782 243,647

210,510 228,995 18,486 Physician Fees 2,021,568 2,060,949 39,381

142,674 144,166 1,492 Interest 1,408,055 1,297,500 (110,555)

903,932 825,510 (78,423) Purchased Services 8,610,700 7,429,571 (1,181,128)

41,695 66,667 24,972 Insurance 708,076 600,000 (108,076)

115,962 97,817 (18,145) Utilities 1,029,707 880,334 (149,373)

$10,917,187 $10,179,754 ($737,433) Total Expenses $101,739,383 $91,617,567 ($10,121,816)

$192,284 $1,213,644 1,021,359 Earnings Before Depreciation 5,328,164 10,922,860 5,594,696

423,575 436,735 13,160 Depreciation 4,049,579 3,930,618 (118,961)

149,033 126,955 (22,079) Amortization 1,335,099 1,142,588 (192,511)

(380,324) 649,954 (1,030,278) Operating Gain/(Loss) (56,515) 5,849,654 (5,906,169)

Non-Operating Revenue

350,000 350,000 0 County - Indigent Care Reimbursement 3,150,000 3,150,000 (0)

33,333 33,333 0 County - Ambulance Reimbursement 300,000 300,000 0

156,825 169,565 (12,740) Other Non-Operating 1,740,405 1,526,076 214,329

540,159 552,898 (12,739) Total Non-Operating Revenue 5,190,405 4,976,076 214,329

$159,834 $1,202,852 ($1,043,017) Net Income/(Loss) $5,133,890 $10,825,730 ($5,691,840)

Current Month Year to Date



 March March

2025 2024

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

     Cash On Hand And In Banks 2,871,789 3,831,138

     Certificates Of Deposit - Unrestricted 4,529,615 6,583,473

               Total Cash Assets 7,401,404        10,414,611      

     Assets Whose Use is Restricted

     Certificates of Deposit Securing Loan 7,903,889 8,984,009

               Total Restricted Assets $7,903,889 $8,984,009

Total Cash $15,305,293 $19,398,620

     A/R Payment Arrangement Accounts 748,070           1,645,640        

          Uncollectible Accts & Contractual Adj. (522,099) (1,176,415)

               Net A/R Payment Arrangements 225,970           469,225           

     Accounts Receivable (Gross) 72,276,878 62,998,708

          Uncollectible Accts. & Contractual. Adj. (40,591,073) (35,829,867)

               Net Current Patient Accounts 31,685,805      27,168,841      

               Net Payment Accounts 31,911,775      27,638,066      

     Inventories Of Supplies 2,904,105 2,937,337

Intercompany Receivables (15,751) 4,230,902

Notes Recievable 298,265 0

Long Term Notes Receivable 3,767,416 0

Other Current Assets 7,113,662 3,236,862

     Other Current Assets 11,163,592 7,467,764

     Other  Investments 1,757,150 1,757,150

               Total Current Assets $15,824,847 $12,162,251

LAND, BUILDING AND EQUIPMENT, net 31,081,142 30,521,336

OTHER ASSETS

Goodwill 45,300,030 47,116,366

     Investment - Big Country Rehab 199,291 235,565

     Investment - Medical Practice 14,923,852 14,776,051

               Total Other Assets $60,423,173 $62,127,983

               Total Assets $154,546,229 $151,848,256

      

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

     Accounts Payable 10,153,789      12,063,635      

     Accrued Salaries 1,854,029        1,699,065        

     Accrued Self Funded Health Insurance 313,479           367,196           

     Accrued Taxes And Deductions 1,100,568        860,011           

     Current Capital Lease Liability 93,575             90,738             

Current Portion of Notes Payable 4,050,382        4,417,163        

     Current Portion of CD Secured Note 727,425           354,486           

                Total Current Liabilities 18,293,247      19,852,295      

OTHER LIABILITIES

     Contingent Liabilities 150,000           150,000           

     Medicare Cost Report Settlement-(Previous Years) 1,706,154        1,238,757        

     Medicare Cost Report Settlement-(Current Year) 606,413           (2,371,021)       

     Long Term Portion of Asset Secured Loans 7,176,464        8,629,523        

Long Term Portion of Notes Payable 27,034,086      28,359,164      

 Long Term Capital Lease Liability 189,110           558,937           

                Total Other Liabilities 36,862,228      36,565,360      

               Total Liabilities 55,155,475      56,417,655      

FUND EQUITY

     Fund Balance 94,256,865      89,055,401      

     Net Income 5,133,890        6,375,200        

               Total Fund Balance 99,390,755      95,430,601      

               Total Liabilities And Fund Equity 154,546,229    151,848,256    
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